

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Judiciary to Original House Bill No. 500  
by Representative Green

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 13, after "be" delete the remainder of the line and insert "twenty-five dollars  
3 for each day."

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, at the beginning of line 14, delete "of attendance in court," and insert "beginning  
6 the second day, during voir dire and shall be fifty-eight dollars for each day of attendance  
7 in court once impaneled,"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 1, line 18, after "receive" and before "dollars" delete "one hundred" and insert  
10 "eighty"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 4

12 On page 1, line 19, after "court" and before "and" insert a comma "," and insert "beginning  
13 the second day,"